EJCDC=
:—:

ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT

DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE

Change Order No. 2

Date of Issuance: March 7, 2025

Owner: Oneida County (Oneida County Sewer District)
Contractor: C.O. Falter Construction Corp.

Engineer:  O’Brien & Gere / Ramboll (OBG)

CM: O’Brien & Gere / Ramboll (OBG)

Project: WPCP Secondary Treatment Upgrades

Effective Date: March 7, 2025

Owner's Contract No.: 2109
Contractor’s Project No.: C-8A-113
Engineer's Project No.: 1940100870

Contract Name: C-8A General Construction

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

1. Additional Funding of Bid Item A-5 (General Contingency) This change order provides an increase of $289,555.59 to
the Contingency Allowance (Payment ltem A-5) for Contract No. C-8A: General Construction — Secondary Treatment
Upgrades. This will provide supplemental funds necessary to close out the construction contract and to pay additional
costs related to material cost escalations that were incurred over the course of the project due to delays and
restrictions related to the Covid-19 pandemic. Actual amount to be paid will be based on authorized Work Change

Directives as allowed by the construction contract.

2. Time Extension: This change order also changes the Substantial Completion and Final Completion dates to April 25,

2025 and May 23, 2025 respectively.

Change Order #2 Total: $289,555.59

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$42,262,101.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times: Dates
Substantial Completion: March 4, 2023 (660 days)

Ready for Final Payment: June 2, 2023 (750 days)

Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 1
toNo._1:

$0.00

Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 1
toNo. 1 :
Substantial Completion:_(0 days)

Ready for Final Payment:_(0 days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$42,262,101.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: March 4, 2023 (660 days)

Ready for Final Payment: June 2, 2023 (750 days)

Increase of this Change Order:

$289,555.59

Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _see below

Ready for Final Payment: see below

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$.42,551,656.59

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: April 25, 2025

Ready for Final Payment: May 23, 2025

EICDC® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers joint Contract Documents Committee.

Page 1 of2




EJCDC=
—

ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT

DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE

RECOMMENDE oll {OBG) ACCEPTED: Oneida County ACCEPTED: C.Q. Falter Construction
/ ¢, By: \

¥
Engineer (Auth ed Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor {Authorized Signature}

Date: 3/11/2025 Date: pate: _%|1\ |25

RECOMMENDED: Ramboil (OBG)

By: %W Z }pﬂ

nstrv/ctlon Manager (Al/honzed Signature)

Date: 3/11/2025
Project: WPCP Secondary Treatment Upgrades
Contract: C-8A General Construction

Change Order: 2

EICDC® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Page 2 of 2




